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Primary Election - 06/25/2024

Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary
Ballot Cards Audited

Disc ies (Audited C )
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disag (Audited C )

Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Baca - Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 4 - REP - Vote For 1

Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - DEM - Vote For 1

Representative to the 118th United States Congress - District 4 - Vote For 1

Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited

No Discrepancies Recorded
No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected
Imprinted ID
102-3-13
102-3-20
102-12-19
102-14-10
102-21-21
102-22-21
102-23-10
102-24-6
102-27-5
102-28-6
102-28-9
102-28-20
102-28-23
102-31-2
102-32-5
102-33-12
102-33-14
102-33-15
102-33-20
102-35-7
102-38-13
102-39-23
102-42-13
Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are

Round 1
Audit board 1:

County Clerk

99401545052960625702

Choice

Lauren Boebert
Richard Holtorf
Jerry Sonnenberg
Deborah Flora
Mike Lynch
Peter Yu

Choice
Charles "CJ" Johnson
Elliott Hood

Choice

Greg Lopez

Trisha Eloise Calvarese
Hannah Goodman
Frank Atwood
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Audited

Judy Bezona

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Cheryl Rutherford
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136
111
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Margin

348

Margin

Margin
638

Diluted Margin %
34.05088063

Diluted Margin %
0.09784736

Diluted Margin %
62.42661448



