Baca County Audit Report Generated 07/11/2024 02:27 PM Primary Election - 06/25/2024

Audit Random Seed	99401545052960625702				
Audit Risk Limit	0.030				
Total Ballot Cards In Manifest	1022				
Total CVRs in CVR Export File	1022				
Total Ballot Cards Audited	23				
Number of Audit Rounds	1				
Number of Addit Rodings	_				
Round Summary	1	Total			
Ballot Cards Audited	23	23			
Discrepancies (Audited Contests)	0	0			
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)	0	0			
Disagreements (Audited Contests)	0	0			
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)	0	0			
Audited Contests	Chaire	14//	Vatas	Manaia	Diluted Margin %
Baca - Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 4 - REP - Vote For 1	Choice Lauren Boebert	W/L W	Votes 484	Margin 348	34.05088063
	Richard Holtorf	L	136	340	34.03066063
	Jerry Sonnenberg	Ĺ	111		
	Deborah Flora	Ĺ	71		
	Mike Lynch	L	35		
	Peter Yu	L	14		
	A MARKET STATE				
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - DEM - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Charles "CJ" Johnson	W	52	1	0.09784736
	Elliott Hood	L	51		
					D'I. t. d 84 ! - 0/
Representative to the 118th United States Congress - District 4 - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L W	Votes 754	Margin 638	Diluted Margin % 62.42661448
	Greg Lopez	L	116	638	62.42661448
	Trisha Eloise Calvarese Hannah Goodman	L	45		
	Frank Atwood	Ĺ	15		
Round 1	Frank Atwood	L	13		
Ballot Cards Audited	23				
No Discrepancies Recorded					
No Disagreements Recorded					
Ballot Cards Selected					
Imprinted ID	Audited				
102-3-13	Yes	No	No		
102-3-20	Yes	No	No		
102-12-19	Yes	No	No		
102-14-10	Yes Yes	No No	No No		
102-21-21	Yes	No	No		
102-22-21 102-23-10	Yes	No	No		
102-24-6	Yes	No	No		
102-27-5	Yes	No	No		
102-28-6	Yes	No	No		
102-28-9	Yes	No	No		
102-28-20	Yes	No	No		
102-28-23	Yes	No	No		
102-31-2	Yes	No	No		
102-32-5	Yes	No	No		
102-33-12	Yes	No	No		
102-33-14	Yes	No	No		
102-33-15	Yes	No	No		
102-33-20	Yes	No	No		
102-35-7	Yes	No	No		
102-38-13	Yes Yes	No No	No No		
102-39-23	Yes	No	No		
102-42-13 Affirmation	res	NO	INO		
We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are					
we neleby annul that the results presented in this report are					
Round 1					
Audit board 1:	Judy Bezona	Cheryl R	utherfor	d	
County Clerk					
County State					

Sharon Dubois Milaoz4